
19-1783
12/11/19 lf





12/11/19

12/11/19

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell

























Board Office Use: Legislative File In 
File ID Number 17 • 

Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Oiscussion 

LBP (Local Business

Partfclpatfon Percenta,e) 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

Board of Education 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Devin Dillion, Superintendent and Secretar�J3oard of Educa
rl£

· 
Z By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Officer�-Joe Dominguez, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and agement 

May 24, 2017 
Amendment No. 1, Independent Contractor Agreement - ACC Environmental 
Consultants - Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project 

Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1, Independent 
Consultant Agreement between the District and ACC Environmental 
Consultants, Oakland, CA., for the Lauer to provide project management and 
air monitoring services during the removal of asbestos containing materials, in 
conjunction with the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project, in 
an amount of $27,980.00 increasing previous contract amount form $31,400.00 
to a not-to-exceed amountof$59,380.00 and to extend the end date from 
December 1, 2017 to December 3t, 2019. All remaining portions of the 
agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

Air monitoring, inspections, sampling and project documentation are required 
to ensure that safe conditions are maintained. 

100.00% 

Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1, Independent 
Consultant Agreement between the District and ACC Environmental 
Consultants, Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide project management and 
air monitoring services during the removal of asbestos containing materials, in 
conjunction with the Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project, in 
an amount of $27,980.00 increasing previous contract amount form $31,400.00 
to a not-to-exceed amount of $59,380.00 and to extend the end date from 
December 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019. All remaining portions of the 
agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

Fund 21, Measure J 

• Amendment No. 1, including scope of work
• Consultant Proposal
• Certificate of Insurance
















































































